79
E-mail: sales@ljtechnologies.com  http:\\www.ljtechnologies.com        ISO 9001 Registered
5911 Butterfield Road, Hillside, Illinois 60162      Phone: (708) 236-6000         Fax:  (708)236-6006
an L&J Technologies Company
PDS-MCG2000SFI-2A
Innovative
L&J Engineering, the company with the first Absolute Optical Encoder/Transmitter has raised the bar on the competition
once again with the release of its MCG 2000 SFI (Smart Flash Infrared series) Encoder/Transmitter.  First, it was the MCG

9  - GPE No Housing
A  - GSI 2500
ORDERING GUIDE Smart Flash Infrared
Encoder/Transmitter
MCG 2000SFI
82
E-mail: sales@ljtechnologies.com  http:\\www.ljtechnologies.com        ISO 9001 Registered
5911 Butterfield Road, Hillside, Illinois 60162      Phone: (708) 236-6000         Fax:  (708)236-6006
an L&J Technologies Company
PDS-MCG2000SFI-2A
TABLE II - INPUTS AND TEMPERATURE
CD
00  - None
02  - Average Temperature*
03  - (Reserved)
05  - 4-20mA Input (non-isolated)
10  - GPE 31422, 31423, TP 600
11  - Spot Temperature
14  - Spot Temperature w/ Barriers
17  - 4-20mA with Spot Temperature
36  - 4-20mA with Average Temperature*
Calibration Type (Pl or Cu) is software-
selectable in this model. The default is Platinum.
*Requires MCG 2350 Average Temperature
and a MCG 350/351 Average Temperature
bulb (Ordered Separately)
TABLE IV - OUTPUT
GH
00  - L&J Tankway
01  - 4-20mA Output in Place of L&J Tankway
02  - L&J Tankway and 4-20mA Output
03  - L&J Tankway and Ground Level Display
04  - Parallel Output in Place of L&J Tankway
06  - 4-20mA Level and 4-20mA Temp
07  - L&J Tankway and Parallel
08  - Varec 1800, 1900 (4-Wire,1/2 Duplex)
09  - Varec 1600, (20 Wire Matrix)
10  - GPE 31422, 31423 Protocols
11  - Honeywell CLM Mod Buss on L&J Tankway
12  - RGL/NMC Interface
13  - 4-20mA and Ground Level Display
14  - Honeywell CLM Mod Buss on 485 Highway
15  - Enraf Interface
16  - Varec (HART Bus) 4100MFT
17  - Varec (HART Bus) and 4-20mA Output
20  - 4-20mA Output and Mod Buss on 485 Highway
29  - TI (Ti-Way) Protocol
30  - TI (CIM) Protocol
40  - GSI Protocol (RS485)
XX  - Special Protocols and emulations
available
TABLE III - SWITCHES
EF
00  - None
01  - Two CAM Switches
02  - Three CAM Switches
03  - Four CAM Switches
04  - Five CAM Switches
05  - Six CAM Switches
11  - Two CAM Switches (DPDT)
12  - Three CAM Switches (TPDT)
13  - Reserved
20  - 2 Relays, 1 Amp @ 125 VAC
 (alarm relay) (Hi & HiHi only)
21  - 4 Relays, 1 Amp @ 125 VAC
(alarm relay) (Lo, LoLo, Hi, HiHi)
TABLE V- CONTROL POINTS/POWER
I
0 - 48 VDC Standard L&J Tankway
1 - 24 VDC
2 - 48 VAC
3 - 110 VAC
4 - 220 VAC

MCG 2150 Hand-Held Calibrator
MCG 2151 PDA
ORDERING GUIDE Smart Flash Infrared
Encoder/Transmitter
MCG 2000SFI
83
E-mail: sales@ljtechnologies.com  http:\\www.ljtechnologies.com        ISO 9001 Registered
5911 Butterfield Road, Hillside, Illinois 60162      Phone: (708) 236-6000         Fax:  (708)236-6006
an L&J Technologies Company
PDS-MCG2000SFI-2A
ORDERING GUIDE Upgrade Kits
MCG 2000SFI
810915 MCG 2000SS/2000SSI to MCG 2000SFI (Reuse Existing Dome)
This kit consists of a new MCG 2000 SFI CPU PCB with new
LCD Display.  The upgrade from MCG 2000SS/SSI entails merely
swapping out the old electronics with the new SFI electronics.
Note: For the 2000 SS upgrade, the existing dome is re-used but does
not have a glass portal to permit the infrared functions to be used
while the dome is in place. All of the other SFI functions are enabled
with the dome in place. Reuse existing optical encoder.
810962 Same as above, but includes optical encoder.
810959 MCG 2000SS to MCG 2000SFI - NEW DOME
WITH GLASS PORTAL
This kit includes a new MCG 2000 SFI CPU PCB with new LCD
display and a new dome with a glass portal.  The upgrade from
MCG 2000SS entails merely swapping out the old electronics with
the new SFI electronics.  A new dome is provided with a glass portal
to permit the infrared functions to be used while the dome is in place.
Consult factory for transmitters purchased prior to 1987. Reuse existing
optical encoder.
810960 MCG  2000SFI UPGRADE UTILIZING EXISTING
GPE 31422/31423 HOUSING
This kit includes new MCG 2000 SFI CPU PCB with new LCD
display along with all necessary hardware to upgrade existing GPE
transmitters to SFI technology.  Existing GPE transmitter PCB's and
potentiometers are replaced with 2000 SFI CPU, LCD display and
absolute optical encoder all in customers existing GPE transmitter
housing.
MCG 2000SFI UPGRADE USING EXISTING
OPTICAL ENCODER (Includes new housing)
This kit includes all components of MCG 2000 SFI transmitters
except the optical encoder.  Kit contains new MCG 2000 SFI
housing with glass portal dome as well as new 2000 SFI CPU PCB,
LCD display, condulet PCB and cable.  Customer will use optical
encoder from existing L & J transmitter.
MCG 2000SFI UPGRADE KITS
These kits permit L&J Engineering customers to upgrade their transmitter
technology to the new Smart Flash Infrared, or SFI, technology.  The upgrade
kit varies depending upon the existing transmitter model as described below:
The following is for L&J Tankway, level, and Spot Temp. For any other
configurations consult factory i.e. 4-20MA out.  All upgrades will require an
MCG 2150 to program the SFI in the field.
PART NO. DESCRIPTION
User001
OCL Distributor Sticker